SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 585 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 5, change "<u>secretary of the Department of Economic Development</u>" to 3 "<u>governor</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 7, line 18, change "July 1," to "December 31,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 7, line 27, change "July 1," to "December 31,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 8, line 2, change "July" to "December"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 9, line 2, delete "<u>vice</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 9, line 4, change "<u>meet with the governor and</u>" to "<u>and meet with</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 9, delete line 5 and insert "<u>Economic Development. The vice chairman of the</u> 16 council shall represent the council before the legislature."

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 9, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 19 "(h) Innovation, entrepreneurship, and research.
- 20 (i) Talent development, attraction, and retention.
- 21 (j) Career education and readiness."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 9, line 15, change "(<u>h</u>)" to "(<u>k</u>)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 9, line 25, change "(<u>i</u>)" to "(<u>l</u>)"